YouGov Survey: Abortion and Roe v. Wade You

Sample 1022 U.S. adults
Conducted June 24 - 25, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Which comes closest to your position on abortion? Do you think abortion should be...

Legal in all CasSes ... .oniei it e 27%
Legal in MOSE CaSES . ... 33%
Mlegal in MOSE CASES ...ttt e e 28%
llegal inall CaSES ... e 13%

2. Would you call yourself "pro-life" or "pro-choice"?

PrO-lifE o 27%
PrO-CROICE . 34%
Both pro-life and pro-ChoiCe . ...... ... 25%
1N =11 = 9%
N o) =11 4%

3. On Friday, the Supreme Court struck down its Roe v. Wade decision, ending a woman’s constitutional right to
have an abortion. Had you heard about the Friday decision before now?

(== 79%
N O ottt e 14%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e 7%

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe v. Wade and end a woman’s
right to abortion?

Y o] 0] o 31%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e 14%
1= o] 0 (01 47%
Ot SUNE e e 8%

5. Would you say that you strongly approve or somewhat approve?
Asked of those who say they approve of the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe v. Wade

S ONGlY AP POV .t 76%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 22%
Ot SUNE e e 2%

6. Would you say that you strongly disapprove or somewhat disapprove?
Asked of those who say they disapprove of the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe v. Wade

SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 81%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 16%
Ot SUNE ottt e 3%
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7. Were you expecting the Supreme Court to overturn Roe v. Wade this year?

Yes, I was expecting it ... .oo oo 47%
NO, I was not eXpecting it ... ..o e 28%
Ot SUNE ettt e e 25%

8. How do you feel about the Supreme Court striking down Roe v. Wade? Select all that apply.

L 11~ Vo 1T 31%
DS QUSTEA . 34%
Y 2T 32%
S T Lo 33%
SUIPIISEA ..ot 20%
=T 00 17%
GratefUl o e e 18%
L 811 12%
RS T2 1)1 19%
OthEr o e 11%
None of the @boVe .. ... 14%

9. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that establishes a national right to abortion?
Asked of people who said that abortion should be legal in most or all cases

S T o] oo A 69%
Lo o T 1= T 10%
N Ot SUNE . e 21%

10. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a federal law that bans abortion nationally?
Asked of people who said that abortion should be illegal in most or all cases

ST oo 47%
L7 o] o0 1= 28%
Ot SUNE ot e 25%

11. Should abortion laws be decided nationally or left to the states?

Decided nationally ... 43%
Left 0 the StaleS ..o e 35%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 22%

12. Now that Roe v. Wade is overturned, do you know what the abortion laws are in your state?
2T 50%
N O e e 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 21%
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13. How likely do you think it is that there will be mass protests as a result of the recent Supreme Court decision
overturning Roe v. Wade?

VErY eIy o 62%
Somewhat Kely ... e 19%
NOE VEIY Ky o e e e e e e 5%
Not likely at all ... 3%
N O SUNE . e 11%

14. How likely are YOU to participate in a protest?
Asked of those who say they disapprove of the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe v. Wade

VY KEIY o e 14%
Somewhat Kl ... e 23%
NOt Very eIy . 19%
Not likely at all ... e 32%
1N o) T 13%

15. In general, should major companies take a public position on abortion?

(== 23%
N O ettt e 51%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 26%

16. Do you think that large companies with operations in states that outlaw abortion should relocate to other
states where abortion is still legal?

(== 28%
N O e 44%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 28%

17. How much do you think your vote in November will be affected by the Court’s decision?

A great deal ..o 23%
A iy AmMOUNE e 14%
NOt MUCKH L e e 17%
NONE At All .. 23%
[don’t plan t0 VOte ... e 10%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 13%

18. Do you personally know anyone who has had an abortion? Check all that apply.

YOS, M1 et e e 8%
Yes, a family member ... 22%
Yes, aclose friend ... e 25%
Yes, an acquaintanCe . .......iuii e 23%
o 36%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o 10%
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19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 15%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 35%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e 15%
Interviewing Dates June 24 - 25, 2022
Target population U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel to be

representative of all U.S. adults.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, and educa-
tion, based on the American Community Survey, conducted by the
U.S. Bureau of the Census, as well as 2020 Presidential vote (or non
vote), and voter registration status. The weights range from 0.337 to
3.304, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.45.

Number of respondents 1022
Margin of error =+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 48 questions not reported.



